lo
p

m
e

n
t H

o
ld

in
g

s Lim
ite

d
 •

 A
n

n
u

a
l R

e
p

o
rt 2004

N
o

te
s to

 th
e

 A
c

c
o

u
n

ts

112

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS 財務附註

39 SEGMENT INFORMATION (Continued)

2004
二零零四年

Guangdong
Province Beijing Shanghai Tianjin Others Elimination Total
廣東省 北京 上海 天津 其他 撇銷 合計

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Turnover 營業額

External 外界 2,395,779 1,459,240 298,534 280,502 15,858 – 4,449,913

Inter-segment 內部分部業務 7,133 – – – 102,421 (109,554 ) –

Total turnover 總營業額 2,402,912 1,459,240 298,534 280,502 118,279 (109,554 ) 4,449,913

Segment results 分部業績 517,309 329,849 128,912 19,114 15,858 1,011,042

Other revenue 其他收入 69,644 1,887 427 236 45,512 117,706

Unallocated costs 未分配成本 (25,669 )

Profit from operations 經營溢利 1,103,079

Share of loss of an 應佔一間

associated company 聯營公司虧損 (734 ) – – – – (734 )

Share of profit of a jointly 應佔一間共同控制

controlled entity 實體溢利 100,390 – – – – 100,390

Finance costs 財務成本 (13,375 )

Profit before taxation 除稅前溢利 1,189,360

Taxation 稅項 (473,931 )

Profit after taxation 除稅後溢利 715,429

Minority interests 少數股東權益 (104,179 )

Profit attributable to

shareholders 股東應佔溢利 611,250

Assets 資產

Segment assets 分部資產 7,175,998 3,147,305 1,166,051 1,024,456 17,456 12,531,266

Investment in an 於一間聯營

associated company 公司之投資 36 – – – – 36

Investment in a jointly 於一間共同控制

controlled entity 實體之投資 283,349 – – – – 283,349

12,814,651

Liabilities 負債

Segment liabilities 分部負債 5,155,427 2,535,092 929,735 420,322 401,350 9,441,926

Capital expenditure 資本開支 322,144 225,279 1,233 562,594 159 1,111,409

Depreciation 折舊 5,016 2,275 543 720 205 8,759

Amortisation 攤銷 5,233 – – – – 5,233

39 分部資料（續）

財
務
附
註

113

合
生
創
展
集
團
有
限
公
司

•
二
零
零
四
年
年
報

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS 財務附註

39 SEGMENT INFORMATION (Continued)

2003

二零零三年

Guangdong

Province Beijing Shanghai Tianjin Others Elimination Total

廣東省 北京 上海 天津 其他 撇銷 合計

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Turnover 營業額

External 外界 2,196,349 1,130,155 – – (582 ) – 3,325,922

Inter-segment 內部分部業務 – – – – 102,073 (102,073 ) –

2,196,349 1,130,155 – – 101,491 (102,073 ) 3,325,922

Segment results 分部業績 320,686 242,227 (7,401 ) (9,936 ) (582 ) – 544,994

Other revenue 其他收入 4,243 2,205 – – 763 7,211

Unallocated costs 未分配成本 (21,787 )

Profit from operations 經營溢利 530,418

Share of loss of an 應佔一間

associated company 聯營公司虧損 (1,118 ) – – – – (1,118 )

Share of profit of a jointly 應佔一間共同

controlled entity 控制實體溢利 110,922 – – – – 110,922

Finance costs 財務成本 (4,280 )

Profit before taxation 除稅前溢利 635,942

Taxation 稅項 (252,000 )

Profit after taxation 除稅後溢利 383,942

Minority interests 少數股東權益 (68,588 )

Profit attributable to

shareholders 股東應佔溢利 315,354

Assets 資產

Segment assets 分部資產 7,439,047 1,815,123 672,468 252,698 23,200 10,202,536

Investment in an 於一間聯營公司

associated company 之投資 770 – – – – 770

Investment in a jointly 於一間共同控制

controlled entity 實體之投資 141,124 – – – – 141,124

10,344,430

Liabilities 負債

Segment liabilities 分部負債 4,677,967 2,105,103 294,278 33,431 15,788 7,126,567

Capital expenditure 資本開支 132,972 2,329 435,064 3,881 116 574,362

Depreciation 折舊 5,348 1,821 695 366 193 8,423

Amortisation 攤銷 2,036 3,308 – – 900 6,244

39 分部資料（續）

H
o

p
so

n
 D

e
ve

lo
p

m
e

n
t H

o
ld

in
g

s Lim
ite

d
 •

 A
n

n
u

a
l R

e
p

o
rt 2004

N
o

te
s to

 th
e

 A
c

c
o

u
n

ts

114

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS 財務附註

39 SEGMENT INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
(b) SECONDARY REPORTING FORMAT – BUSINESS

SEGMENTS

The Group is organised into three main business segments:

Property development – property development in residential
and commercial projects

Property investment – holding of offices, shops and
carparks for investment potential
and rental income

Property management – management of residential and